Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert Jacobson	06/07/2005
Raymond Weikel	06/07/2005
Dominic Amae	05/20/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Logitech Europe S.A.	
Street Address:	Moulin du Choc, CH - 1122	
City:	Romanel-sur-Morges	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29216106

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 326-2400 nmc@townsend.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP

2 Embarcadero Center Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Eighth Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09623A-073900US NAME OF SUBMITTER: Naya M. Chatterjee-Marathe

Total Attachments: 1

source=9623A-73900ExeAsmtInvsToLogitech#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020991 FRAME: 0131

500548135

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Robert Jacobson and Raymond Weikel, both of Camas, Washington, and Dominic Amae, of Vancouver, Washington (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS) are joint inventors along with Bernhard Wildner and Omer Kotzer, both of Portland, Oregon, of a certain invention entitled BEHIND-THE-HEAD HEADSET, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been made, said application being filed on October 26, 2004, as application no. 29/216,106; and

WHEREAS, LOGITECH EUROPE S.A. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland, having a place of business at Moulin du Choc, CH - 1122 Romanel-sur-Morges, Switzerland is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, their entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as of the time it was made, nunc pro tunc, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention, and the right to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent thereof.

Executed on the date opposite the signature below.

Dated: June 7 2000

Dated: June 7 , 2005

Daled: 20 MAY , 2008

Denjoacobson

raymond weikei

Dominic Amae

REEL: 020991 FRAME: 0132